From Financial assets measured at fair value

through profit or loss
– T o Financial assets measured at fair value

through profit or loss (19,440) –
From Available-for-sale

– T o Financial assets measured at fair value
through profit or loss (110,965) –

– To Financial assets measured at amortized cost (23,325) –
– T o Financial assets measured at fair value

through other comprehensive income (184,131) –

Equity securities, mutual funds, and
investment schemes 258,022 (258,022) – N/A

From Financial assets measured at fair value
through profit or loss
– T o Financial assets measured at fair value

through profit or loss (18,861) –
From Available-for-sale

– T o Financial assets measured at fair value
through profit or loss (182,799) –

– T o Financial assets measured at fair value
through other comprehensive income (56,362) –

Reconciliation from impairment provision for financial assets classified and measured under IAS 39 to

impairment provision for financial assets classified and measured under IFRS 9:

31 December
2022

Reclassification
effects

Remeasurement
effects

1 Janurary
2023

Category of measurement IAS 39 IFRS 9

Held-to-maturity and LR/Financial assets
measured at amortized cost 1,460 (120) 395 1,735

Available-for-sale/Debt instruments measured at
fair value through other comprehensive income 4,217 (4,058) 340 499

Term deposits – – 206 206
Restricted statutory deposits – – 23 23
Other assets 2,151 – 247 2,398

83

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
For  the s ix  months ended 30 June 2023

(Amounts  in  mi l l ions  of  Renminbi ,  unless  otherwise s tated)

I n te r im Repo r t  2023

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

2.1 APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO IFRSs (continued)

(2) Application of IFRS 17 – Insurance Contracts

IFRS 17 establishes the principles of recognition, measurement, presentation, and disclosure of insurance

contracts, and replaced IFRS 4 “Insurance Contracts”.

Measurement methods of IFRS 17 include the general measurement model (“GMM”), the variable fee approach